Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 56031660

Emmﬁm% Report Date; September 9, 2024 | 9:51 a.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2008 PONTIAC MONTANA SVb6

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GMDV23118D152517
Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 247,504 KM
LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 27 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on informatian (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of September 08, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every
day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle,
we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decision,
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@% Lien Check

& No lien records found in Manitoba,

6 No lien records found in Ontario,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government recerds in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) whare the vehicle is currently registered and where It
has historically been registered, We do not check for liens or title
in any U.5. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot checl¢ for
liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on traflers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty eguipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation fram vendors
that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for seme reason our lien check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien
status of a vehicle at the time of the search,
CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that
purchased the report and relied on it to thelr

detriment to a maximum amount of (1) tha value
of the car (2} the value of the llen (3) Five Thousand Dollars
Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE - DETAILS - - N AMOUNT
@xwmmne  Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada -
Estimate: Right Side Front | Estimate Date: 2009 Jun 16 B 7 $1,315.64
Damage Detail: Damage reportad: minor damaga
: Damage to right front
Damage to right side
&€ 2009 Jul 28 Manitoba, Canada
“““ 7 - ) $7937.76

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-ccllislon Front

& 2009 )ul 31 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Right Front, Right Side, Rear | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim! Vandalism Right Front, Right Sicle, Rear

& 2010 Jun 1 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2010 Jun 3
. Damage Detall: Damage raported: miner damaga
& 2010)Jul 29 : Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate; Vendalism | Est'mate Date; n/a

Clalm; Vandallsm

Not Reported

$1,315.64

Neot Reported

$3,846.19

$3,840.19

Mot Reported
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INCIDENT DATE

& 2012 May 10

@ 2012 May 11

& 2016 Dac 23

! @ 2017 Jun 10

& 2023 Dec 2

DETAILS

AMOUNT

Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada

Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2012 May 11

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Clalm: Collision Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate:! Right Side | Estimate Date; 2017 Jan 5
Claim: Collision Right Side

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right side

Winnipeg, Manitebha, Canada

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2017 Jun 21

Claim; Collision Left Front

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2024 Jan2

€ 2023 Dec3

Registration

Maniteba, Canada

Claim: Nen-collision

$764.48

Not Reported

$3,093.05

Not Reported

$2,000.62

Not Reported

$2,600.09

Not Reported

& This vehicle has baen registe

red in the following locaticns in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

» Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

+ Inthe province of Man

itoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

© DATE ODOMETER
2010 May 29
20100ct 28 62,547 KM
| 2010Nov 6 62,969 KM

DETAILS

SOURCE

Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
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Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada

Oil and filter changed

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2010 Dec 1 64,171 KM Setvlce Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dec 8 143,740 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Oii and filter changed
2016 Apr 2 147,685 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ' Oil and filter changed
2076 jul 11 150,393 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Olland fllter changed
2016 Oct 5 154,130 KM Gauthier Cadiilac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Olland filter changed
2017 Feby 24 158,316 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspaction completad
0Oil and fllter changed
2017 Jun 9 161,792 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Olland filter changed
2017 Sep 28 165,357 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oil and filter changed
2018Jan 2 168,999 KiM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oil and filter changad
2018 Apr 16 171,944 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada *  Oiland filter changed !
2018 Jul 27 175,245 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oll and filter changed
2018 Nov 8 178,780 KM Gauthier Cadillac Bulek GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Ofland filter changed
2019 Mar 13 181,803 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2019Jui10 185,438 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada Oil and filter changed '
2019 Nov 19 189,024 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced '
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Qil and filter changed
2020 Mar 20 192,946 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced |
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada il and filter changed {
2020 Jul 20 196,340 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced 5
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Qiland filter changed !
!
2020 Nov 5 200,101 KM Gauthier Cadiilac Bulck GMC Vehicle serviced ~ .
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection complated E !
0il and filter changed 1
[a]
i
2021 Mar 22 203,683 KM Gauthier Cadillac Bulck GMC Vehicle serviced ﬁ
&
=
U}



DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Jun 28 207,224 KM Gauthier Cadillac Bulck GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed
Qil and filter changed
2023 Jan 3 227,106 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Gil and filier changed
2024 Fely 28 240,397 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance perfermed
+  Maintenance inspection completed
2024 Aug 13 246,506 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada Oi and filter changed
2024 Sep 5 247,504 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced

winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada

rﬁ) Open Recalls

+ Engine oil/fluid leak checked

#3 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety

related recall campaigns, please contact PONTIAC or visit Gi's wehbsite. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/endrecalls)

SUU—

@ Stolen Vehicle Check

€% This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

i DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
i 2008 Jan 23 Mator Vehicle Dept,
: Ontario, Canada
2008 Nov 17 29,203 KM Auto Auction
2008 Nov 26 29,204 KM Independent Source
Wwinnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2009 Mar 21 Motor Yehicle Dept,
Manitcha, Canada
2009 Jun 6
2009 Jun 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Auction Announcement

Odometer reading

Canhadian Renewal

Damage Event

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS
Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Fleet
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Sold at aucticn

Registration Issued o Renewed
New Ownher reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right front

Damage to right side

Registration Issued or Renewed
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winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Jun 16 34,307 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2009-06-06
Winnlpag, Manitoba, Canada Right Side Front
2009 Jul 28 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2009 Jul 28 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
; Manitoba, Canada Front
2009 Jul 31 Vandalism Right Front, Right Side, Rear
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada
, 2009 Jul 31 Insurance Records Vandalism Estimate Date: n/a
, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Front, Right Side, Rear
2010Jan i3 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicte colour noted as gray
2010 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| Manitoba, Canada
2010 May 29 Service Facllity Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Jun 1 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
t
|
. 2010 Jun 3 53,714 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Data: 2010-06-01
. Winnipeg, Manitoa, Canada Unknown
£ 2010)ul29 : vandalism
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Jul 29 Insurance Records Vandalism Estimate Date: n/a
; Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
‘ 2010 Oct 28 62,541 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
l Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Nov & 62,969 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Dec 1 64,171 KM Service Faclliity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Wwinnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2012Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Ragistration Issued or Renewead
Manitoba, Canada vehicle colour noted as gray
2012 May 10 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
: Damage to rear
S S — e e — e e .
2012 May 10 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2012-05-11 o
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Rear Center )
E 2012 May 11 87,473 KM Colllstan Rear ﬁ
1 5
=
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Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013)an 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2014 Jan 13 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicte colour noted as gray
2015Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2015 Dec 8 143,740 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winhipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jen 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Apr 2 147,685 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016jul 11 150,393 KM Gauthler Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Oct 5 154,130 KM Gauthier Cadlillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Dec 23 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right side
2016 Dec 23 157,547 KM Collision Right Side
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 )an5 157,547 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2016-12-23
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Side
2017Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2017 Feb 24 158,316 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jun 9 161,792 KM Gauthier Cadillar Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jun 10 162,203 Kl Collision Left Front
Maniteba, Canada
2017 Jun 21 162,204 KM Insurance Recards Estimate Repalr Incident Date: 2017-06-10
Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada Front Canter
2017 5ep 28 165,357 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018Jan 2 168,999 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
T~
. - S e _ - ﬁ
2018Jan 13 Motor Vehidle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed n
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray a
2018 Apr 16 171,944 KM Gauthler Cadlllac Bulck GMC Servica Record vahlcle sarvicad §
=
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 jul 27 175,245 KM Gauthier Cadlllac Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Nov 8 178,780 KM Gauthier Cadlllac Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
. Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
: 2019Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
, Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
. 2019 Mar 13 181,803 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC ~ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Jul 10 185,438 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
‘ 2019 Nov 19 189,024 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
! Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada ;
?
2020 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
; Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2020 Mar 20 192,946 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced :
i Winnipeq, Manitcba, Canada :
i i
! 2020 )ul 20 196,340 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced
| GMC
; Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Nov 5 200,101 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
‘ Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Mar 22 203,683 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jun 28 207,224 KM Gauthler Cadillac Buick GMC Servlce Record Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2022Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
: 2023 Jan 3 227,106 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
i winnlpeq, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Dec 2 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2024-01-02
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada Not Available
2023 Dec 3 Non-collision
Manitoba, Canada E
2024 Jan 2 238,796 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading 2 1
Manitoba, Canada % “
— - 5
o |
2024 Jan 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed =

Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray



i DATE ODOMETER SOQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2024 Feb 28 240,397 KM JIm Gauthier Cadillac Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced
GMC
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
: 2024 Aug 13 246,506 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced
GMC
: Winnhipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2024 Sep 5 247,504 KM Jim Gauthier Cadillac Buick Service Record Vehicle serviced

: GMC
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

W
= Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CAREAX Canada Lew Kllemetres™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low Kilornetres™ badge Is based on the edomater infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kiloretres™ badge s available for vehicles registered in Canada that have accumulated, as reported to CARFAX Canada via
odometer records, less than 18,000 kilometres per year from the beglnning of September in the year prior to the vehicle's model year untll the date that this report was genarated.

This vehlcle histary report Is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain tomplete informatien on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations,
declarations, accldent information, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to thls vehlcle are not reflected In Uhls report. CARFAX Canada and its sourca data providers recelva data and
Information from extemal sources believed to be reliable, but ne respansivility is assumed by CARFAX Canadla, its source data providers of Its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or orisslons. The reports are provided strictly on an as-s where-Is basis. and CARFAX
canada apd its source tata providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or implied, Inciuding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty or fitness fer a particular purpose regarding this report o its contents,
Meither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connectioh with any report or any Infarmation contained within & report, including the aceuracy thereof or any delay or failure ko provide a report
ar any information, Gther information abaut the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vahlcle history report, Including profiems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this repart 23 one Impertant teol, slong with a vehiclz inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about youir hext used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repart, you agree 1o be bound by all of the terms and condltions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence
Agreemenits as cach may be amended from time 16 thne by CARFAX Canada. litpsttivewn.carfai calahout-crriuan/ privacy-legaliconditions-of-usa

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved, Em Em@ %
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